3 At PROPOSAL
‘ B 5 R REQUEST
a Other
architecture | interiors
Project: Government Center Envelope Proposal Request number: 07
Owner: LFUCG Date: 11/24/2020

File Number: 1916 PR-07.pdf
To: SSRG

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to
proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description of Change(s):

Existing conditions that were previously unable to be viewed have been uncovered by SSRG at the front
vestibule during removal of fagade limestone. This has exposed an existing concrete lintel above the
storefront head in passable condition, brick masonry infill above this, and highly deteriorated concrete at
the slab forming the roof of the existing vestibule.

Because of these existing conditions, some support conditions have been modified in the structural
drawings to more closely match the actual substrate at these locations. Supports included in the project
for attachment of a future canopy have been removed, since the new design will allow attachment at any
point immediately above the new vestibule for a new canopy. Additionally, the design team has
determined that the edge of the concrete slab must be removed and repoured.

Please provide the change to the contract sum and contract time, if any, for the scope changes related to
these front vestibule found conditions. Provide breakdown for materials and labor for all separate
trades/scopes of work. The work includes, but is not limited to, the following. See revised structural
drawing S-102 for full description of structural changes.

- Removal of outer wythe of brick substrate at locations where 4” limestone had been used in lieu
of 8” limestone

- Reconfiguration of limestone lintel bent plate and new vestibule roof connection. A version of
this connection has already been shown in the bid documents, but has been revised in the
attached sheet S-102 to reflect existing conditions.

201 W. Short Street e Suite 700 e Lexington, KY 40507 e 859.231.7538 e fax 859.255.4380 e« www.eopa.com



- Routing or notching, where necessary, back face of limestone at bottom row of limestone. Front
face of limestone must remain in plane with existing limestone fagade. Existing concrete lintel
may not be bushhammered. As such, the back face of some limestone blocks in the lowest row
of reconstructed limestone masonry may need to be notched in order to accommodate new bent
plate. See revised detail H/S-102.

- Removal of steel attachment points for potential future canopy connection.

- Infilling existing holes or openings in brick masonry substrate with new brick masonry. This
includes the uncovered beam pockets, and at least one outer wythe of brick where holes exist in
the fagade at the roof drains.

- Sawcutting existing slab edge where slab edge has been uncovered by limestone removal, and
repouring new slab edge/curb. The intent is that this repair will only occur where the slab edge
has been uncovered by work within the original scope of work. The two short sides of the slab
are considered to be outside of the scope of work; the entire front edge of the slab is considered
to be within the scope of work. Slab edge is to be repoured and anchored to existing as shown in
revised sheet S-102. The intent is that the slab will not be cut back to such an extent that work
on the slab will damage existing interior finishes. Contractor shall take care that all demolition
and new work will not harm interior finishes.

- Any modifications necessary to limestone attachment hardware due to difference between found
conditions and substrate condition assumed in bid documents.

Attachments:
Revised sheet S-102

Origination of Change(s): Found Conditions

201 W. Short Street o Suite 700 ¢ Lexington, KY 40507 e 606.231.7538 e fax606.255.4380 « www.eopa.com



b 1nﬂm it “..ﬁ..w
NOILOZS & ¢ s csmasue NOLO3S

VEVY TS GSAOPGH HLID DL ML 04 YIS LISV A0 TN NUIG30 RN XA LA TIOMS ONLSIS SAKEY ')

- TIF 3SVE 40 Lyvd
coL-s ﬁo& SIHL NO MHOM TV

ONINVYYS SJ00Y PR T :..Eu
P

ANV NOLLYAONNOS V130 31v1d 38vd
FINALLS3IA NAONRS W03 Uk 1 SO0t
03, n:Bﬁ.iW—.

N4
MWRONORIG oL
oLAa T A

AL MR VI —
Fwuanuis i |
PO T

SIHSIN ORI N X3 S0VHYG L0 00

o = PR30 DACAL
N e r I SWVE 03v00 AVOE
R ey 74 1 LE Y — oo i
: i JL Rt nacmaes
s I— 3 ansams R
P | AlirToNS
@ oupoR0 o) | FES
wsge 'H ppRLs Eq
anw OHd  Aguweg = L} ' 23
8 DIBL0C  equInN gaf | s
'
pr— ez i
suegpies pin g sy s WIS TR et |
1o ANRpOuAA EseyiSry 43 HION00] il
42 acped BUP AUCAURWD P8 5 #RFVOL |__ L
40 60 o O )RRt iz A
esard s 1 1o e
B i 4 4004 01 INOLS 40 ¥I¥G FIOWS 4N3 INTDAGHIH0NS = K340
40310 LW 013 10U HAOREM P e A PP QU |
LIRS A e 5 Povses w N P - . . ‘o -
B oa-zn aEJ : oa=2 Ammu L= .HH_MM
NOILD3S "2/ NOLLO3S ™~ 'NOILOIS
—_— [ Sonvuvaesw 3vsins waows. A
B b ] - [——
5| » viano g
S TIIIONGA N 100
TSTONOIDR aspvmzn 1007 doL oD Wit}
o oz 6 CHONTON 38 TV 10148 L3 i ot =
s T HAE ~gondiLE

=% P
— (oo 304 SO T TNY HINYITS

95440 016
poreer
W —,

NoAEHOIS J0 134 V15 X3 40 3OSV
20v4 305000

W

3G9 36110130

i1 130 35 L}brlil.l

: - !.e_s s
r K IS s 3Hod = F—— sovanaw 5
PTEEY f Ml FerdEre s
oS MoITI0LL.Y assnNas NaLILSNOD WO T
e
A SR BY™S T 00 INEHY- 4O THIM o orsivonss

35040 Hay 35 &

au
¢ 1w N
Lot a3 21 AN T

Ld=2h ) iy

NOILD3S .
— R—
L e

NIUINUISNO? N0 YOS
= 04 ST HOW I3
nemmg ()

Hea )//. v
] .

WA LNGD L r
Mo —
L A, 3UTYINGI OIS JOVHND LONDD
Pt P
[ —, (
e o | fle— Sosssuaisiv 32 1 S sl o
syt J i i Sty
K.

[ Fsompmrae - — 3
' o ol = | CAniasE i i
owvans Tt watanusuo: sooy
| s
LD H oLt o
T s e ! . !
shss-56r65e O i s s =, : H
050 AN ‘UeiBUiFo] 4 | |
S04 9IS 'PBOY Aedn 0202 NOLLANHLSNES 2008 o8 L ’ .
wieoubuz Bugsa) oz oy sunonue vl ]
E Ao B =2 ) ! / &P . !
o
Rt e _ o e . !
seecrog o - i g S i \ i
E] 1 .
au] Bunoy, bz NOILDO3S 2 i
sounbi Jeimonss |
O8d 'ueqmy + unoig oY DHaNO “ H i
T oLt et 1 v .
o K 3940 X3 30V LoK 0T
DREF<S2-668 | 8852162658 $3v8 WNOVLLONO) TBh10d NS ’ OHODO BRI | |
L0500 A¥ Uoibue " EN000 EMYEC X3 o i H
002 90 Teuss JOUS W 107
skt TARCiTONe ~ A =
R 4O (e
zt) (g€)
W¥3L 103rodd o _
y—
Forsasomis
10l BINYIAYIIE
= b=l ?A..

NY1d ONINYYS 4008 MO FTNAILS3A -2/ NV1d NOILYANNO4 TINGILSIA -

“SOMANIO 4OHS SMLLPNS

i

anN3oa1

U4 10N 21w

B &

Tl ST
H
i
i
|
|
H

— T 3 T
SIN3WNoO0a aIa | N
f X7
10507 AN ‘NOLONIXTT q _
A3RALS NIV LSV3E 0Z |
v L R Y s —
SINIWIAOHNI S3LONNYd Qmu @

AdOTIANT

W peirsy sz

YIALNTO INFWNEIA0D T s T v T € T a I v




SSRG ﬁ

Structural Systems

2824 Stanton Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45206
513.751.7774 Phone
513.861.7878 Fax

TO: Lisa Grober
200 E Main Street, Lexington\

PR#7
DESCRIPTION Perform Work per PR #7

PCO #7

Date: 12/2/2020

Job Location: 200 E Main St. Lexington, Ky. 40507

Purchase Order; Pr#7
PCO Number: 7

Assumes bonding agent of Sikadur 32, Concrete material TBD, and HY-200 adhesive dowels
This will require a schedule extension of (7) Calendar days.

|LABOR Hrs. Rate Amt. |SUBCONTRACTORS Amt.
$ - Masonry Removal and infill $ 2,950.00
$ - $ .
Project Manager $ 9200 $ - 5% P $ 147.50
Project Engineer $ 7700 $ - Total Subcont. $ 3.097.50
$ -
$ -
$
Foreman $ 6200 % -
Senior Structural Tech 40.00 $§ 5500 $ 2,200.00 EQUIPMENT Amt.
Laborer 40.00 $ 46.00 $ 1,840.00 Concrete Saw 3 321.00
$ - $ .
$ - $ -
$ -
$ - 15% OH&P $ 48.15
Total Lab. $ 4040.00 Total Equip. $ 369.15
IMATERIALS Amt. |HAULING/DISPOSAL Amt.
Steel veneer support $ 2,500.00 |Pick-up/Delivery of Equip. $ -
10 bags Sikaquick 1000 $ 300.00 $ -
Epoxy Rebar $ 50.00 $ -
$ - $ -
3 - $ -
$ - $ -
15% OH&P § 427.50 $ -
Total Mat. $  3.277.50 Total Haul/Dis. $ -
LABOR $ 4,040.00
MATERIALS 3 3,277.50
SUBCONTRACTORS 3 3,097.50
EQUIPMENT $ 369.15
HAULING/DISPOSAL $ -
TOTAL DUE $ 10,784.15




‘. December 4, 2020
LFUCG PR #7

SSRG ‘.I Estimate Number: 320209 r0

December 4, 2020

Lisa Grober

LFUCG Building

200 E Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507

Subject: PCO LFUCG PR #7 additional breakdown of costs

Labor Material Equipment Note
No material credit, HSS
Show credit for steel HSS brackets no longer called for brackets purchased and
(original detail H/S-102) ($808) %0 $0 onsite
No mateial credit, Steel
Show credit for steel relief angle/plate deleted (original relief angle/plate
detail H/S-102) ] S0 purchased and onsite
Show cost of new steel relief bent plate. $1,010 $ 2,500.00 $0
Cost of grouting void space behind lower portion of relief
plate. $  404.00 S0 S0 Self perform
Cost of routing back surface of lower run of limestone to
fit over the vertical leg of the supporting steel. S0 S0 $0 Included
Show credit for originally planned limestone anchors No credit, anchors
{used for concrete substrate) SO ] $0 purchased
Show cost of new anchorage for limestone to field verified
substrates (brick typically, concrete at the slab level). S0 §$ 550.00 $0 HB masonty
Cost of existing slab edge removal. $ 1,515.00 S0 $ 321.00 Self perform
Cost of rebar and dowels to existing slab. $ 1,010.00 $ 50.00 S0 Self perform
Cost of new concrete beam atop wall, including bonding
agent. (Note: we need to find a true concrete product [bax
mix concrete?] as the repair mortars such as sika 1000 are
not intended for concrete of this extent/thickness.) $ 1,717.00 S 300.00 S0 Self perform
Cost of directed existing brick removal. S 1,425.00 S0 S0 HB masonry
Cost of infilling brick openings. S 800.00 $ 175.00 SO HB masonry
5% markup on Subcontractor S 11125 $ 36.25 $0
15% markup on material /equipment S 42750 $ 48.15
Totals $ 6,376.25 $ 4,03875 $ 369.15
Sum Total $10,784.15
Total cost PR #7 $10,784.15

es e

Structural Systems Repair Group
Cimcinnats, OH 452068 Tough Jobs
P: 513.751.7774 Done Well

F: 513.861.7878



HB Masonry, LLC.

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

1024 Fortune Drive
Richmond, Kentucky 40475

Telephone: 859-623-0734
Facsimile: 859-623-0744

Job Name /Location [12/1/2020
SSRG LFUCG
2824 Stanton Avenue Lexington KY
Cincinnati OH 45206
Job Number Job Phone
We hereby agree to the following change(s) specified below
Add: PR:07 infill the exisitng openings and change out the hardware for the $2,950.00
limestone installation into brick.
This change order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract
WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this Price $2,950.00
Previous Contract Amount:
Revised Contract Amount:

Authorized Signature:

otherwise stipulated

Accepted: The above price and specifications

of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby Date of acceptance:
accepted. All work to be performed under same terms
and conditions as specified in original contract unless Signature:

HB Masonry LLC

I‘Please sign all three copies. A fully executed copy will be mailed to you.



